
Ahead, Inc. which will do business in the state of California as Kovarus, Inc. Ahead Client Director: Ahead Quote Number
444 West Lake Street Jeremy Windeshausen AHD2025576962 / Q-08831
Suite 3000 jeremy.windeshausen@ahead.com Reference Number:
Chicago, IL 60606 SWS15801506-V7 - 3000186051036.1

Quote Date:
2/25/2025

Agency Shipping Informtion: Client Operations Specialist Expiration Date:
City of Merced Brandi Foster 3/1/2025
1776 Grogan Ave brandi.foster@ahead.com
Merced, CA 95341 Contract:

1-24-70-19-19 
Contract Expiration:
9/30/2027
MSRP Date:

Payment Terms: 2/20/2025
Net 45 Price List (MSRP) Link:

http://ftpbox.us.dell.com/slg/weekly/
dellpricereport.pdf

Line #
Segment ID 

#
QTY Part Number Description Unit List % Off List Unit Price Extended Price

Hardware
1 11G 3 210-BHBH VxRail VE-660 $12,650.00 70.00% $3,795.00 $11,385.00
2 11G 3 329-BDWH PSNT Info $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
3 11G 3 329-BJSM VxRail VE-660 Branding $55.00 70.00% $16.50 $49.50
4 11G 3 379-BFGK VxRail NVME $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
5 11G 3 379-BEZH vSAN Express Storage Architecture Node $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
6 11G 3 379-BEWY Informational Purposes Only $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
7 11G 3 321-BHSD 2.5"" Chassis with up to 10 NVMe Drives 1CPU No PERC Controller $740.00 70.00% $222.00 $666.00
8 11G 3 379-BDSR No GPU Enablement $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
9 11G 3 325-BFGZ VxRail 1U Bezel $149.00 70.00% $44.70 $134.10

10 11G 3 338-CPBZ Intel Xeon Silver 4514Y 2G 16C/32T 16GT/s 30M Cache Turbo HT (150W) DDR5-4400 $1,596.00 70.00% $478.80 $1,436.40
11 11G 3 374-BBBX No Additional Processor $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
12 11G 3 370-BBRX 5600MT/s RDIMMs $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
13 11G 3 400-ABHL No Hard Drive $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
14 11G 3 330-BCKG HCI 660 Riser Config 4 Low Profile 2x8 LP Slots (Gen5) + 1x16 LP Slot (Gen4) 1CPU $1,644.73 70.00% $493.42 $1,480.26
15 11G 3 540-BCOC Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 OCP NIC 3.0 $709.00 70.00% $212.70 $638.10
16 11G 3 540-BDKD Broadcom 5720 Dual Port 1GbE LOM $139.00 70.00% $41.70 $125.10
17 11G 3 461-AAIG Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3 $99.00 70.00% $29.70 $89.10
18 11G 3 770-BDMT Cable Management Arm $66.66 70.00% $20.00 $60.00
19 11G 3 770-BECD ReadyRails Sliding Rails (A15) $120.85 70.00% $36.26 $108.78
20 11G 3 450-AKLF Dual Redundant(1+1) Hot-Plug Power Supply 1100W MM(100-240Vac) Titanium $1,429.00 70.00% $428.70 $1,286.10
21 11G 3 343-BBTS R660 Dell label (BIS) for 2.5"" Chassis $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
22 11G 3 343-BBTT PowerEdge R660 CCC Marking No CE Marking $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
23 11G 3 340-DLFT VE-660 Shipping DAO $16.09 69.98% $4.83 $14.49
24 11G 3 340-DBYC PowerEdge R660 Shipping Material 10x2.5"" 8x2.5"" Smart Flow or 16xEDSFF $99.00 70.00% $29.70 $89.10
25 11G 3 379-BEID 10x2.5 Front Storage $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
26 11G 3 329-BKBP Motherboard MLK supports ALL CPUs and is required for CPUs 250W and above $450.00 70.00% $135.00 $405.00
27 11G 3 412-ABCH Standard Heatsink for 1 CPU configuration (CPU less than or equal to 185W) $81.50 70.00% $24.45 $73.35
28 11G 3 370-AAIP Performance Optimized $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
29 11G 3 780-BCDO C30 No RAID for NVME chassis $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
30 11G 3 405-AACD No Controller $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
31 11G 3 403-BCRZ BOSS-N1 controller card + with 2 M.2 960GB (RAID 1) $4,020.00 70.00% $1,206.00 $3,618.00
32 11G 3 470-AFMG BOSS Cables and Bracket for R660 $50.00 70.00% $15.00 $45.00
33 11G 3 528-CTID iDRAC9 Datacenter 16G $689.00 70.00% $206.70 $620.10
34 11G 3 379-BCQY iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
35 11G 3 379-BCRB DHCP with Zero Touch Configuration $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
36 11G 3 750-ADST 4 Standard Fans for 2 CPU $149.00 70.00% $44.70 $134.10
37 11G 3 350-BBXM No Quick Sync $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
38 11G 3 631-AACK No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
39 11G 3 387-BBEY No Energy Star $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
40 11G 3 800-BBDM UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
41 11G 3 350-BCRJ VE-660 Luggage Tag $20.00 70.00% $6.00 $18.00
42 11G 3 379-BEWY Informational Purposes Only $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
43 11G 24 370-BBRY 32GB RDIMM 5600MT/s Dual Rank $2,152.00 70.00% $645.60 $15,494.40
44 11G 9 400-BQTH 6.4TB Enterprise NVMe Mixed Use AG Drive U.2 Gen4 with carrier - HCI $19,252.00 70.00% $5,775.60 $51,980.40
45 11G 3 540-BDGV Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 Adapter PCIe Low Profile V2 $709.00 70.00% $212.70 $638.10
46 11G 6 450-AALV Power Cord - C13, 3M, 125V, 15A (North America, Guam, North Marianas, Philippines, Samoa, Vietnam) $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
47 11G 12 407-BCBE Dell EMC PowerEdge SFP+ SR Optic 10GbE 850nm $239.00 70.00% $71.70 $860.40
48 11G 9 634-BZVH VxRail HCI System Software Capacity Drive 6.4TB $4,328.10 70.00% $1,298.43 $11,685.87
49 11G 16 470-ACMO Dell Networking Cable OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable (Optics required) 3 Meter Customer kit $255.00 70.00% $76.50 $1,224.00
50 11G 1 210-BHBH VxRail VE-660 $12,650.00 70.00% $3,795.00 $3,795.00
51 11G 1 329-BDWH PSNT Info $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
52 11G 1 329-BJSM VxRail VE-660 Branding $55.00 70.00% $16.50 $16.50
53 11G 1 379-BFGK VxRail NVME $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
54 11G 1 379-BEZH vSAN Express Storage Architecture Node $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
55 11G 1 379-BEWY Informational Purposes Only $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
56 11G 1 321-BHSD 2.5"" Chassis with up to 10 NVMe Drives 1CPU No PERC Controller $740.00 70.00% $222.00 $222.00
57 11G 1 379-BDSR No GPU Enablement $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
58 11G 1 325-BFGZ VxRail 1U Bezel $149.00 70.00% $44.70 $44.70
59 11G 1 338-CPBZ Intel Xeon Silver 4514Y 2G 16C/32T 16GT/s 30M Cache Turbo HT (150W) DDR5-4400 $1,596.00 70.00% $478.80 $478.80
60 11G 1 374-BBBX No Additional Processor $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
61 11G 1 370-BBRX 5600MT/s RDIMMs $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
62 11G 1 400-ABHL No Hard Drive $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
63 11G 1 330-BCKG HCI 660 Riser Config 4 Low Profile 2x8 LP Slots (Gen5) + 1x16 LP Slot (Gen4) 1CPU $1,644.73 70.00% $493.42 $493.42
64 11G 1 540-BCOC Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 OCP NIC 3.0 $709.00 70.00% $212.70 $212.70
65 11G 1 540-BDKD Broadcom 5720 Dual Port 1GbE LOM $139.00 70.00% $41.70 $41.70
66 11G 1 461-AAIG Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3 $99.00 70.00% $29.70 $29.70
67 11G 1 770-BDMT Cable Management Arm $66.66 70.00% $20.00 $20.00
68 11G 1 770-BECD ReadyRails Sliding Rails (A15) $120.85 70.00% $36.26 $36.26
69 11G 1 450-AKLF Dual Redundant(1+1) Hot-Plug Power Supply 1100W MM(100-240Vac) Titanium $1,429.00 70.00% $428.70 $428.70
70 11G 1 343-BBTS R660 Dell label (BIS) for 2.5"" Chassis $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
71 11G 1 343-BBTT PowerEdge R660 CCC Marking No CE Marking $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
72 11G 1 340-DLFT VE-660 Shipping DAO $16.09 69.98% $4.83 $4.83
73 11G 1 340-DBYC PowerEdge R660 Shipping Material 10x2.5"" 8x2.5"" Smart Flow or 16xEDSFF $99.00 70.00% $29.70 $29.70
74 11G 1 379-BEID 10x2.5 Front Storage $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
75 11G 1 329-BKBP Motherboard MLK supports ALL CPUs and is required for CPUs 250W and above $450.00 70.00% $135.00 $135.00
76 11G 1 412-ABCH Standard Heatsink for 1 CPU configuration (CPU less than or equal to 185W) $81.50 70.00% $24.45 $24.45
77 11G 1 370-AAIP Performance Optimized $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
78 11G 1 780-BCDO C30 No RAID for NVME chassis $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
79 11G 1 405-AACD No Controller $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
80 11G 1 403-BCRZ BOSS-N1 controller card + with 2 M.2 960GB (RAID 1) $4,020.00 70.00% $1,206.00 $1,206.00
81 11G 1 470-AFMG BOSS Cables and Bracket for R660 $50.00 70.00% $15.00 $15.00
82 11G 1 528-CTID iDRAC9 Datacenter 16G $689.00 70.00% $206.70 $206.70
83 11G 1 379-BCQY iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
84 11G 1 379-BCRB DHCP with Zero Touch Configuration $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
85 11G 1 750-ADST 4 Standard Fans for 2 CPU $149.00 70.00% $44.70 $44.70
86 11G 1 350-BBXM No Quick Sync $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
87 11G 1 631-AACK No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
88 11G 1 387-BBEY No Energy Star $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
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89 11G 1 800-BBDM UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
90 11G 1 350-BCRJ VE-660 Luggage Tag $20.00 70.00% $6.00 $6.00
91 11G 1 379-BEWY Informational Purposes Only $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
92 11G 8 370-BBRY 32GB RDIMM 5600MT/s Dual Rank $2,152.00 70.00% $645.60 $5,164.80
93 11G 3 400-BQTH 6.4TB Enterprise NVMe Mixed Use AG Drive U.2 Gen4 with carrier - HCI $19,252.00 70.00% $5,775.60 $17,326.80
94 11G 1 540-BDGV Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 Adapter PCIe Low Profile V2 $709.00 70.00% $212.70 $212.70
95 11G 2 450-AALV Power Cord - C13, 3M, 125V, 15A (North America, Guam, North Marianas, Philippines, Samoa, Vietnam) $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
96 11G 4 407-BCBE Dell EMC PowerEdge SFP+ SR Optic 10GbE 850nm $239.00 70.00% $71.70 $286.80
97 11G 3 634-BZVH VxRail HCI System Software Capacity Drive 6.4TB $4,328.10 70.00% $1,298.43 $3,895.29

Software
98 12G 3 384-BDXD VxRail VE-660 Firmware Lock $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
99 12G 3 634-CVZD VxRail Software 8.0.300 Factory Install $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

100 12G 3 379-BDYQ No Transformational License Agreement $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
101 12G 3 634-BSJZ VxRail VMware vSAN ELA or BYOS with licensing direct from Broadcom $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
102 12G 3 379-BCSG iDRAC Legacy Password $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
103 12G 3 800-BBZH Enable UEFI Secure Boot $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
104 12G 3 817-BBBP None Required $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
105 12G 48 153-BGGZ VxRail VMware Cloud Foundation (VCF) 5Yrs Subscription per Core $1,207.00 70.00% $362.10 $17,380.80
106 12G 6 153-BGGT VxRail VMware vSAN Add-On 5Yrs Subscription per TiB $724.00 70.00% $217.20 $1,303.20
107 12G 3 634-CDJM VxRail HCI System Software 16G $4,560.00 70.00% $1,368.00 $4,104.00
108 12G 24 634-CDJC VxRail HCI System Software Memory 32GB 16G $560.66 70.00% $168.20 $4,036.80
109 12G 3 823-4168 Customer Provided vSAN ELA $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
110 12G 3 210-ARZC Recover Point for Virtual Machine $0.01 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
111 12G 3 626-BBBG Storage Software Info $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
112 12G 3 142-BBNV HCIA RecoverPoint for VMs for 1 node $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
113 12G 1 384-BDXD VxRail VE-660 Firmware Lock $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
114 12G 1 634-CVZD VxRail Software 8.0.300 Factory Install $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
115 12G 1 379-BDYQ No Transformational License Agreement $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
116 12G 1 634-BSJZ VxRail VMware vSAN ELA or BYOS with licensing direct from Broadcom $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
117 12G 1 379-BCSG iDRAC Legacy Password $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
118 12G 1 800-BBZH Enable UEFI Secure Boot $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
119 12G 1 817-BBBP None Required $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
120 12G 16 153-BGGZ VxRail VMware Cloud Foundation (VCF) 5Yrs Subscription per Core $1,207.00 70.00% $362.10 $5,793.60
121 12G 2 153-BGGT VxRail VMware vSAN Add-On 5Yrs Subscription per TiB $724.00 70.00% $217.20 $434.40
122 12G 1 634-CDJM VxRail HCI System Software 16G $4,560.00 70.00% $1,368.00 $1,368.00
123 12G 8 634-CDJC VxRail HCI System Software Memory 32GB 16G $560.66 70.00% $168.20 $1,345.60
124 12G 1 823-4168 Customer Provided vSAN ELA $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
125 12G 1 210-ARZC Recover Point for Virtual Machine $0.01 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
126 12G 1 626-BBBG Storage Software Info $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
127 12G 1 142-BBNV HCIA RecoverPoint for VMs for 1 node $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

Installation Services
128 14G 3 892-4677 Prodeploy Plus Dell EMC VxRail $3,758.53 15.00% $3,194.75 $9,584.25
129 14G 3 874-0462 ProDeploy Plus Add-On STIG Security Hardening for VxRail $1,781.00 15.00% $1,513.85 $4,541.55
130 14G 3 900-9997 On-Site Installation Declined $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
131 14G 1 892-4677 Prodeploy Plus Dell EMC VxRail $3,758.53 15.00% $3,194.75 $3,194.75
132 14G 1 874-0462 ProDeploy Plus Add-On STIG Security Hardening for VxRail $1,781.00 15.00% $1,513.85 $1,513.85
133 14G 30 848-8781 Data Migration Services: Remote Virtual V2V Migration 10-50 VMs (Per VM) $961.78 15.00% $817.51 $24,525.30
134 14G 1 848-8788 Data Migration Services: Onsite Technical Resource - Block/File/Object/Virtual (8 Hours) $5,641.03 15.00% $4,794.88 $4,794.88
135 14G 1 900-9997 On-Site Installation Declined $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

Warranty/Support
136 16G 3 896-2494 Dell Hardware Limited Warranty $0.01 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
137 16G 3 896-2728 Prosupport Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency Dispatch 2 Years Extended $2,259.00 66.00% $768.06 $2,304.18
138 16G 3 896-2729 Prosupport Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency Dispatch 3 Years $3,118.00 66.00% $1,060.12 $3,180.36
139 16G 3 896-2762 Prosupport Plus Mission Critical 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance 5 Years $37,234.00 66.00% $12,659.56 $37,978.68
140 16G 3 951-2015 Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support visit //www.dell.com/contactdell $0.01 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
141 16G 3 975-3461 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
142 16G 3 713-2268 60 Months ProSupport Plus VxRail VMware Cloud Foundation Sub Sftwr Spt-Contract $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
143 16G 3 713-2254 60 Months ProSupport Plus VMware vSAN Add-On per TiB Sub Sftwr Spt-Contract $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
144 16G 48 713-2233 60 Months ProSupport Plus VxRail VMware Cloud Foundation Sub Sftwr Spt-Maint $615.52 66.00% $209.28 $10,045.44
145 16G 6 713-2271 60 Months ProSupport Plus VMware vSAN Add-On per TiB Sub Sftwr Spt-Maint $369.31 66.00% $125.57 $753.42
146 16G 3 865-3470 5 Years ProSupport Plus Mission Critical RecoverPoint for Virtual Machines Sftwr Spt-Contract $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
147 16G 1 896-2494 Dell Hardware Limited Warranty $0.01 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
148 16G 1 896-2728 Prosupport Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency Dispatch 2 Years Extended $2,259.00 66.00% $768.06 $768.06
149 16G 1 896-2729 Prosupport Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency Dispatch 3 Years $3,118.00 66.00% $1,060.12 $1,060.12
150 16G 1 896-2762 Prosupport Plus Mission Critical 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance 5 Years $37,234.00 66.00% $12,659.56 $12,659.56
151 16G 1 951-2015 Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support visit //www.dell.com/contactdell $0.01 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
152 16G 1 975-3461 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
153 16G 1 713-2268 60 Months ProSupport Plus VxRail VMware Cloud Foundation Sub Sftwr Spt-Contract $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
154 16G 1 713-2254 60 Months ProSupport Plus VMware vSAN Add-On per TiB Sub Sftwr Spt-Contract $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
155 16G 16 713-2233 60 Months ProSupport Plus VxRail VMware Cloud Foundation Sub Sftwr Spt-Maint $615.52 66.00% $209.28 $3,348.48
156 16G 2 713-2271 60 Months ProSupport Plus VMware vSAN Add-On per TiB Sub Sftwr Spt-Maint $369.31 66.00% $125.57 $251.14
157 16G 1 865-3470 5 Years ProSupport Plus Mission Critical RecoverPoint for Virtual Machines Sftwr Spt-Contract $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

$138,737.00 
$35,766.40 

Installation Services: $48,154.58 
$72,349.44 

Subtotal: $295,007.42 

Taxable Subtotal: $138,737.00 
Non-taxable Subtotal: $156,270.42 

Tax 8.250% $11,445.80 

$306,453.22 Total Investment:

Hardware:
Software:

Warranty/Support:


